
Town of Brunswick
Proposed Street Resurfacing/Reconstruction Plan - DRAFT 2/27/25

Street From To Treatment ~Length (FT) 2025-2026 2026-2027 2027-2028 2028-2029 2029-2030
Robinson Avenue Pleasant Street Owen Street Reconstruct 460 138,000$                
Owen Street Church Road Robinson Avenue Reconstruct 375 112,500$                
Union Street McKeen Street Station Ave Mill & Fill 1200 120,000$                
Cleveland Street Federal Street No-Name Street Mill & Fill 1200 120,000$                
Cressey Road Mason Street Columbus Drive Reclaim 1200 180,000$                
Columbus Drive Cressey Road End Reclaim 700 105,000$                
Crestview Lane Casco Road End Shim and Overlay 3100 279,000$                
Pleasant Hill Road Raymond Road TL Shim and Overlay 7320 658,800$                
Blue Heron Road Middle Bay Road End Shim and Overlay 985 88,650$                   
Middle Bay Road Mere Point Road Harpswell Road Shim and Overlay 6140 552,600$                
Pennelville Road Middle Bay Road Old Penneville Shim and Overlay 2795 251,550$                
Sandy Ridge Road Thomas Point Road End Shim and Overlay 1500 135,000$                
Highland Road Old Portland Road Pleasant Hill Road Reclaim 8370 1,255,500$             
Noble Street Maine Street Union Street Reconstruct (with sewer) 1030 309,000$                
Morse Court Spring Street End With Sewer Work 500 75,000$                   
Mountain Ash Wildwood Dr End Mill & fill 950 95,000$                   
Balsam Wildwood Dr Black cherry Mill & fill 580 58,000$                   
Wildwood Dr Gurnet Gurnet Road Mill & fill 3300 330,000$                
Aspen Drive Basswood Wildwood Mill & fill 575 57,500$                   
Hickory Drive Wildwood Dr Wildwood Mill & Fill 1860 186,000$                
Black Cherry Balsam Mountain Ash Mill & Fill 440 44,000$                   
Basswood Wildwood Dr Hickory Mill & Fill 1280 128,000$                
Poplar Dr Basswood Wildwood Mill & Fill 800 80,000$                   
Coombs Road Wildwood Dr Gurnet Road Shim and Overlay 9335 840,150$                
Old Bath Road Maplewood Bay Bridge Reclaim 10,200 900,000$                
Woodside Road Pleasant Hill Road Maquoit Road Shim and Overlay 9085 817,650$                
Maquoit Road Woodside Road Maine Street Shim and Overlay 9895 890,568$                
Casco Road Bunganuc Road Pleasant Hill Road Shim and Overlay 10000 900,000$                
Pine Street Bowker Street Abijah Street Strip and Pave 1060 159,000$                
Bowker Street Pine Street Harpswell Road Reconstruct 1520 456,000$                
Highland Road Pleasant Hill Road Bunganuc Road Shim and Overlay 8605 774,450$                
Thomas Point Road Bath Road Meadow Road Shim and Overlay 6200 558,000$                
Bibber Parkway Industrial Parkway End Shim and Overlay 1380 124,200$                
Industrial Parkway Church Road Greenwood Road Shim and Overlay 3470 312,300$                
Business Parkway Industrial Parkway End Shim and Overlay 1475 132,750$                
Cushing Street Mill Street Pleasant Street Reconstruct 1360 408,000.00$          
Adams Road Howards Point Bull Rock Road Shim and Overlay 7700 693,000.00$          
Harding Road Bull Rock Road Bath Road Shim and Overlay 2450 220,500.00$          
Princes Point Road 2250' s/o RTE 24 End Reconstruct 6140 1,842,000.00$       
Princes Point Road Rte 24 Buttermilk Brdg Shim and Overlay 300 27,000.00$             
Peterson Lane Old Bath Road End Pave Dirt Road 4500 1,350,000.00$       

2,741,100$           3,458,150$           3,667,218$           2,357,700$           4,540,500$           
26,975 29,020 40,240 22,650 22,450

Treatment Estimates per Foot 5.11 5.50 7.62 4.29 4.25
Reconstruct 300.00$                         
Reclaim 150.00$                         996,181$               655,081$               1,052,431$           85,213$                  527,513$               
Strip and Pave 150.00$                         2,400,000              2,600,000              2,700,000              2,800,000              2,900,000              
Mill and Fill 100.00$                         2,741,100              3,458,150              3,667,218              2,357,700              4,540,500              
Shim and Overlay 90.00$                           Additional/Alternative Funding -                            1,255,500              1,350,000              
1.25" Overlay 75.00$                           655,081$               1,052,431$           85,213$                  527,513$               237,013$               

Paving Projects
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